
2025 Augsburg University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-25   Conf: 6-16   Home: 10-8   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (242), Opp (236)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Syson (10), Totals (10), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (168-194), Syson (84-97), Paaske
(39-47), Adkins (36-39), Funk (9-11)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Paaske, Morgann .407 39-38 108 26 44 7 0 6 33 69 .639 16 2 14 0 .492 0 0 2-2 3 43 5 .902
20 Pilon, Lola .342 40-40 111 19 38 12 1 5 27 67 .604 15 2 15 1 .423 2 1 0-0 270 18 8 .973
19 Johnson, Zoie .333 35-35 90 13 30 8 0 4 15 50 .556 10 5 20 0 .429 0 0 1-1 37 10 4 .922
8 Rehder, Torrie .302 37-34 106 32 32 9 1 5 28 58 .547 14 0 16 0 .383 0 0 5-6 48 86 21 .865
13 Funk, Olivia .296 39-37 108 11 32 5 1 1 20 42 .389 8 0 27 0 .345 0 0 1-1 11 4 4 .789
5 Hennager, Olivia .242 35-35 99 17 24 6 0 0 12 30 .303 9 0 23 2 .306 0 0 1-2 20 63 10 .892
11 Evenson, Jayden .219 39-39 96 19 21 2 0 0 3 23 .240 7 0 27 0 .272 0 1 1-1 85 74 13 .924
17 Olson, Jaime .209 38-37 91 13 19 1 0 0 9 20 .220 6 1 3 0 .265 0 3 0-0 23 3 1 .963
16 Syson, Grace .198 40-40 96 12 19 4 0 2 14 29 .302 8 4 29 1 .282 2 0 0-0 140 23 6 .964
4 Gissler, Megan .175 30-22 63 14 11 3 0 0 5 14 .222 7 1 14 0 .268 0 0 2-2 34 16 5 .909
10 Deal, Maddalyn .300 6-1 10 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 0 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 16 0 1 .941
12 Adkins, Zoe .286 19-15 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 19 2 .917
7 Ormond-Miller, Teron .154 32-23 13 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 2 0 .154 0 0 1-1 12 0 2 .857
18 Schmidt, Evelyn .000 13-4 17 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 8 0 .150 0 0 1-1 3 8 1 .917
15 Larson, Hannah .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
22 Geddes, Adrianna .000 6-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .272 40-40 1020 181 277 57 3 23 168 409 .401 103 15 202 4 .346 4 5 15-17 707 367 83 .928
Opponents .335 40-40 1056 262 354 78 11 10 214 484 .458 116 13 126 1 .405 8 22 84-97 716 278 52 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Paaske, Morgann 3.61 11-13 28 23 19 3-0 0 139.2 177 116 72 51 91 33 3 7 .297 15 3 0 4 15
13 Funk, Olivia 6.25 0-2 10 2 1 0-0 0 28.0 35 34 25 29 17 11 0 0 .313 9 6 0 3 1
12 Adkins, Zoe 8.75 4-10 19 15 6 3-0 0 68.0 142 110 85 36 18 34 8 3 .408 20 4 0 1 6
Totals 5.41 15-25 57 40 26 6 0 235.2 354 260 182 116 126 78 11 10 .335 44 13 0 8 22
Opponents 4.22 25-15 66 40 22 6 3 238.2 277 180 144 103 202 57 3 23 .272 18 15 0 4 5



2025 Augsburg University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Larson, Hannah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pilon, Lola 296 270 18 8 .973 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Syson, Grace 169 140 23 6 .964 2 84 13 .866 10 0
17 Olson, Jaime 27 23 3 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Deal, Maddalyn 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Evenson, Jayden 172 85 74 13 .924 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Johnson, Zoie 51 37 10 4 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Adkins, Zoe 24 3 19 2 .917 1 36 3 .923 0 0
18 Schmidt, Evelyn 12 3 8 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gissler, Megan 55 34 16 5 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Paaske, Morgann 51 3 43 5 .902 1 39 8 .830 0 0
5 Hennager, Olivia 93 20 63 10 .892 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rehder, Torrie 155 48 86 21 .865 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ormond-Miller, Teron 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Funk, Olivia 19 11 4 4 .789 0 9 2 .818 0 0
22 Geddes, Adrianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1157 707 367 83 .928 22 168 26 .866 10 0
Opponents 1046 716 278 52 .950 17 30 4 .882 3 0


